

Form

Allianz Insurance plc www.allianz.co.uk

HomeCover Application

Home

Agent Details

Agent

Policy No. KF /

Account No. / /

Premium £

Instalment Agreement No. DA/

Important Information for Applicants:

- This form details the information on which the contract of insurance is based.
- You must ensure that all questions have been **fully completed** and the answers are **true and correct** to the best of your knowledge and belief.
- If there are any inaccuracies or omissions let your insurance agent know immediately.
- **Failure to do this may mean that your Policy becomes invalid or does not operate in the event of claim.**
- You should keep a copy of all information and correspondence you supply to us in connection with your application.
A copy of this form will be supplied on request for a period of three months after its completion.
- A copy of the Policy Wording is available on request.
- You are not covered until your application has been accepted by Allianz Insurance plc or an Allianz Insurance plc authorised agent.

Personal Details (please use Block Letters)

Title Forename(s) Other Initials Surname

Marital Status (please tick appropriate box) Single Married Partnered Divorced Separated Widowed

If a joint application give details

Title Forename(s) Other Initials Surname

Marital Status (please tick appropriate box) Single Married Partnered Divorced Separated Widowed

Address
 Postcode

Daytime Telephone No.

When did you move to this address? Month Year

You Date of Birth Occupation

Joint Applicant Date of Birth Occupation

Period of Cover

To From

General Questions

Address of property to be insured if different to overleaf

Postcode

Answer ALL the following questions and provide full details where required.

1 Please give the name(s) and policy number(s) of your previous insurers for the last three years

If you have not previously held insurance please state the reason

2 Have you or any member of your family or any person living with you

a suffered any loss or damage (whether a claim was made or not) within the last five years in respect of the events for which you wish to insure?

Yes No

If Yes, full details must be given.

b had an application for insurance declined, renewal refused, cover terminated, increased premium required or special conditions imposed by any insurer?

Yes No

If Yes, full details must be given.

c been convicted, or charged but not yet tried, for any offence other than driving offences?

Yes No

If Yes, full details must be given.

3 Is the Home to be insured constructed of brick, stone or concrete with a slate, tile, metal, concrete, asbestos or asphalt roof?

Yes No

If Yes, please indicate whether built of

brick stone

If No, please give details of construction

4 When was the Home built (please give approximate year if not known)?

5 Number of bedrooms?

A bedroom is a room used as or originally built to be a bedroom even if now used for other purposes.

6 Is the Home used only as a private residence and not for business purposes?

Yes No

7 Is the Home

a regularly unoccupied throughout the day or night except for normal working hours?

Yes No

b left unoccupied for longer than 60 days?

Yes No

If Yes, please give further details

8 Is the Home to be insured

a free from any sign of damage by subsidence, heave or landslip or a history of damage by these events?

Yes No

b free from cracks to external walls?

Yes No

9 Are neighbouring homes free from any sign of damage by subsidence, heave or landslip or a history of damage by these events?

Yes No

If Yes, to question 7, or No to questions 8 and 9 please give details

General Questions (continued)

10 Is the Home a 'Listed' building?

Yes No

If Yes, please give details including Listed grade

11 Is the Home occupied only by you, your partner and family members of yourself and/or your partner as a permanent residence?

Yes No

If No, is the home Let out Unfurnished Let out Furnished Unoccupied Holiday home

12 Is the home in an area where flooding has occurred in the last ten years?

Yes No

If Yes, please give further details

13 Is the Home a house bungalow maisonette flat other

If a house or bungalow is it detached semi-detached end-terraced mid-terraced

If a flat is it purpose-built converted if Other give details

14 Is the Home owned by you?

owned outright owned on mortgage

If rented or tied occupancy, was the property provided

furnished unfurnished

rented from local authority rented from housing association

rented from private landlord tied occupancy

15 Is the Home

a self contained, i.e. it has no shared facilities (kitchen, bathroom etc.) and has its own lockable entrance door from the street, hall or landing?

Yes No

b furnished entirely by yourself?

Yes No

If No, please give further details

16 Is the Home in a good state of repair?

Yes No

If No, please give further details

Security Protection

Discounts are available if you fit certain locks and alarms. This does not apply to certain areas where the amounts insured are at a level that we require a minimum standard of security.

1 Do you have an alarm system installed, and maintained under contract by a NSI/NACOSS or SSAIB registered company?

Yes No

If Yes, give the name of the installing company and the date when the alarm was installed

2 I wish to apply for the discount and agree that I will set the alarm whenever my home is unattended

Yes No

3 Have you fitted the required door and window locks/bolts?

Yes No

If Yes, please give further details

4 I wish to apply for the discount and agree that I will use all the required locks/bolts whenever my house is unattended

Yes No

Buildings (Only complete this section if you require Buildings Insurance)

1 Do you require Standard Cover or Accidental Damage Cover

2 Amount to be insured? (this should be the full cost of rebuilding) £

3 Do you wish to increase the standard £50 excess? Yes No

If Yes, please tick the amount you wish to increase the policy excess to £100 £250 £500 £1,000

4 Please give the name/address of any interested party (e.g. mortgagee, freeholder) who you wish to be noted of this policy

Mortgage Account No./Roll No.

Contents (Only complete this section if you require Contents Insurance)

1 Do you require Standard Cover or Accidental Damage Cover

2 Amount to be insured? (the full value of all contents) £

3 Does the total value of Valuables* exceed 30% of the amount to be insured? Yes No

If Yes, please tick the amount £

* Valuables are jewellery, gold silver items (including plated items), watches, clocks, furs and collections of medals and coins, pictures, sculptures and other works of art and stamp collections.

4 List any Valuables which individually exceed 15% of the amount to be insured

Description	Value
<input type="text"/>	£ <input type="text"/>
<input type="text"/>	£ <input type="text"/>
<input type="text"/>	£ <input type="text"/>

5 Do you wish to increase the standard £50 excess? Yes No

If Yes, please tick the amount you wish to increase the policy excess to £100 £250 £500 £1,000

6 I have held Home insurance for the following number of years and have not made a Contents or Personal possessions claim

1 year 2 years 3 years 4 years

Personal Possessions (only available if Contents are insured)

Unspecified Items (Minimum Sum Insured 2,000)

State the amount to be insured for clothing, baggage, other items of personal use normally worn or carried (including gold and silver items), pedal cycles with an individual value up to £500, jewellery, watches, musical instruments, photographic equipment, binoculars, telescopes, tools, telephones (excluding hands free accessories and airtime), contact lenses, furs, sports equipment. £

For Contents Sums Insured under £25,000 any one item may not exceed £1,500

For Contents Sums Insured of £25,000 or more any one item may not exceed £2,500

Items over these limits must be included in Specified Items.

Personal Possessions (only available if Contents are insured)

Specified Items

Unspecified items must be selected if specified items are required.

List items over the limits noted on page 4 and pedal cycles over £500 you wish to insure

Description

Value

	£
	£
	£
	£
	£
	£
	£
	£
	£

Evidence of value is required for individual items over £2,500 in the event of a loss.

Legal Expenses

Do you require this cover?

Yes

No

Important

Please state any other relevant information here, or on a separate sheet if necessary.

Data Protection Act Notification

The Data Controller is Allianz Insurance plc (the insurer).

The insurer, its associated companies and agents may use the personal data that you supplied for the purposes of insurance administration. This data may be disclosed to the insurers, your intermediary and regulatory bodies for the purposes of administering and regulating your insurance. Your information may also be used for offering renewal, conducting research, statistical purposes and crime prevention. We may share these details with other insurance organisations (such as Loss Adjustors, or Investigators) to help handle claims.

Your personal details may be transferred to countries outside the EU. They will at all times be held securely and handled with the utmost care in accordance with all principles of the UK Law.

We will store your details but will not keep them for longer than necessary. Under the terms of the Data Protection Act 1998 you are entitled to a copy of all the information we hold about you for which we may charge you a fee.

Fraud Prevention, Detection and Claims History

In order to detect or prevent fraud we may at any time :

Check your details against, or file your details with, a range of registers and anti-fraud databases;

Check your details with fraud prevention agencies.

If you give us false or inaccurate information and we suspect or identify fraud, we will record this and share it with other agencies. Law enforcement agencies may access and use this information.

We and other organisations may also access and use this information to prevent fraud and money laundering, for example, when:

Checking details on applications for credit and credit related or other facilities

Managing credit and credit related accounts or facilities

Recovering debt

Checking details on proposals and claims for all types of insurance

Checking details of job applicant and employees.

Please contact us at 0344 391 4119 if you want to receive details of the relevant fraud prevention agencies.

We and other organisations may access and use from other countries the information recorded by fraud prevention agencies.

Insurers pass information to the Claims Underwriting Exchange register, run by Insurance Database Services Ltd (IDS Ltd). The aim is to help us check information provided and also to prevent fraudulent claims. We may at any time search the register including when we deal with your request for insurance. Under the conditions of your policy you must tell us about an incident (such as a fire or a theft) which may or may not give rise to a claim. When you tell us about an incident we will pass information relating to it to the database. We can supply more information on the database if you request it. You should show this notice to anyone who has an interest in property insured under this policy.

Allianz Insurance plc may seek information from other insurers and information agencies to check the information you may have supplied and Allianz Insurance plc may provide the information you have supplied to other insurers for the same purpose.

Law applicable to Contract

The Law of England and Wales will apply to this contract.

Declaration

- I/ we declare that the information given is true and complete.
- I/we declare that we understand the contents of this completed application including the important information for applicants at the start of this form
- I/ we declare that Allianz may contact my/ our present insurer for further information
- I/ we undertake to pay the premium when called upon to do so.
- I/ we agree to accept Allianz 's standard form of policy for this type of insurance.

Signature(s)

Date:

(if joint applicants both must sign)

Date: